OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH

## No. : DU/DCE-B/CoE/DAC/2023/ 5608

Dated : 05/ 10 /2023

## NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of the Resolution No. (7) of the meeting of the Disciplinary Action Committee (Examinations), Dibrugarh University held on 14.09.2023, it is hereby informed that if any candidate is found using mobile phone in the examination hall, disciplinary action shall be taken against him/her as per the University rules. In such cases, the concerned officer in charge of the Examination Centre shall procure an undertaking from the candidate regarding the unfair means he/she had adopted and return back the mobile phone.

Anna)23

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.

Memo No. DU/DCE-B/CoE/DAC/2023/ 5609-13 Dated : 05 / 10 /2023 Copy to:

- 1. The Vice- Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for kind information.
- 3. All Heads of the Departments/ Chairpersons/Director of Centres D.U./ Institutes & Principals of all the affiliated colleges for information.
- Intersection A, B, and C, Dibrugarh University for information.
- 5. Office file.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.

---- X ----